## Prince Hall Grand Chapter Order of the Eastern Star

and Rite of Adoption for the State of South Carolina and Jurisdiction



Sister Mary M. Ennis Grand Worthy Matron Brother Jermaine Nowline, 33° Grand Worthy Patron

"We Have Come This Far by Faith: Uniting in Faith, Love, Peace and Unity"

Dena G. Magwood, Chairperson Grand 50-year Membership Committee Post Office Box 92 Johns Island, South Carolina 29457 (843) 364-5175 Email: dena.magwood50@gmail.com

February 17, 2024

Greetings Sisters and Brothers:

I am confident that our light will continue to shine because "We Have Come This Far by Faith: Uniting in Faith, Love, Peace and Unity". It is an honor and privilege to serve as the Grand Fifty-Year Membership Chairperson, appointed by Grand Worthy Matron, Sister Mary M. Ennis.

As we prepare for the 115<sup>th</sup> Annual Session of Prince Hall Grand Chapter, it is again time to compile the list of names of those members who have reached the milestone of 50 years of membership in the Order of the Eastern Star. This significant accomplishment will be celebrated during the Annual Grand Worthy Matron's Banquet on Monday, July 16, 2023.

Please return the attached 50-year Membership Form no later than June 7, 2024. Either the Chapter Worthy Matron or the Grand Supervising Deputy may submit this form. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me via e-mail at <u>dena.magwood50@gmail.com</u> or telephone 843.364.5175. Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Sisterly,

Sister Dena G. Magwood Grand Fifty-Year Membership Committee Chairperson



## **50-Year** Membership Information Form

Please complete this form including the names and initiation date of those whose membership has reached the milestone of fifty (50) years. These individuals should have taken the Eastern Star Degree (**First Degree**) no later **than June 30, 1974.** 

District No. \_\_\_\_\_ Grand Supervising Deputy: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Chapter's Name \_\_\_\_\_\_Number \_\_\_\_\_\_ Worthy Matron's Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Worthy Matron's Telephone Number: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Worthy Matron's Email Address:

Please enter the information for your members. Indicate **Sister (Sis.) or Brother (Bro.)** before each member's name and indicate if the member listed will attend the **GWM's Banquet**(Y=Yes or N=No):

No.	Member Name	Initiation Date	Attending Banquet?
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			

Please Mail this form to:

Sister Dena G. Magwood Post Office Box 92 Johns Island, South Carolina 29457

Or email this form to:

dena.magwood50@gmail.com

DUE DATE: June 7, 2024